
2025 Denison University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-13   Conf: 12-2   Home: 9-1   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 8-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (232), Opp (208)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Calderon (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Calderon (1), Totals (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Moffitt 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-72), Calderon (29-
36), Surbaugh (18-21), Moffitt (5-6), Silverstein (4-6), Care (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Calderon, Annabelle .458 39-39 120 41 55 20 1 11 39 110 .917 14 10 13 0 .549 0 0 2-2 161 15 3 .983
14 Abogado, Jacqui .378 39-39 119 26 45 11 1 9 39 85 .714 13 0 20 1 .433 2 1 1-1 282 10 5 .983
21 Surbaugh, Brooke .322 31-28 87 11 28 1 0 7 16 50 .575 4 7 24 1 .398 0 0 0-0 6 33 2 .951
4 Workman, Indy .310 35-35 116 27 36 9 1 1 18 50 .431 17 5 13 1 .420 0 3 0-0 76 72 2 .987
10 Longstreth, Alex .292 32-32 72 15 21 1 0 1 6 25 .347 5 3 13 0 .363 0 2 1-1 27 0 2 .931
3 Ferrari, Leilah .288 39-39 104 23 30 8 1 2 6 46 .442 8 0 24 0 .336 1 0 1-1 63 75 7 .952
12 Moffitt, Madilyn .277 34-33 101 15 28 6 0 5 27 49 .485 9 1 14 0 .342 0 0 1-1 4 8 0 1.000
5 Melton, Carley .257 39-39 105 21 27 3 0 0 10 30 .286 18 0 20 0 .363 1 4 2-3 32 66 11 .899
2 Gangi, Giavanna .226 35-35 93 14 21 2 0 2 10 29 .312 7 0 27 0 .280 0 3 1-1 33 2 1 .972
17 Su, Liana .364 11-0 11 1 4 0 0 1 2 7 .636 0 0 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Haller, Bridget .333 9-1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
19 Omahen, Natalie .308 15-4 13 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .308 0 0 2 0 .308 0 0 2-2 6 9 1 .938
16 Orsini, Emily .268 20-9 41 9 11 1 0 1 9 15 .366 1 0 5 1 .286 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
11 Gonzalez, Brianna .260 39-39 50 10 13 2 0 0 10 15 .300 2 1 11 0 .291 2 0 3-5 37 4 2 .953
8 Care, Andrea .167 8-1 6 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .667 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
18 Rowan, Sophia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Silverstein, Sydney .000 18-17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 20 2 .917
25 Allen, Elizabeth .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Maurer, Jordyn .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .311 39-39 1044 224 325 64 4 41 194 520 .498 98 27 190 4 .383 6 13 16-19 738 318 38 .965
Opponents .262 39-39 955 129 250 39 1 18 118 345 .361 70 21 147 4 .325 4 32 29-36 724 241 43 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Silverstein, Sydney 1.71 13-4 18 17 11 8-0 0 86.0 75 29 21 24 54 10 0 2 .236 0 4 0 2 12
21 Surbaugh, Brooke 3.31 11-9 22 20 9 3-1 0 116.1 121 66 55 22 63 17 1 12 .264 6 12 0 1 17
12 Moffitt, Madilyn 3.60 2-0 17 2 1 0-1 4 35.0 41 23 18 18 25 10 0 4 .289 2 5 0 1 3
8 Care, Andrea 5.48 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 13 7 6 6 4 2 0 0 .382 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.86 26-13 64 39 21 12 4 245.0 250 125 100 70 146 39 1 18 .263 9 21 0 4 32
Opponents 5.19 13-26 79 39 13 2 0 241.1 325 220 179 98 190 64 4 41 .311 20 27 0 6 13



2025 Denison University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Moffitt, Madilyn 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
16 Orsini, Emily 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Care, Andrea 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Haller, Bridget 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Workman, Indy 150 76 72 2 .987 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Abogado, Jacqui 297 282 10 5 .983 12 0 0 — 0 0
20 Calderon, Annabelle 179 161 15 3 .983 2 29 7 .806 1 0
2 Gangi, Giavanna 36 33 2 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gonzalez, Brianna 43 37 4 2 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ferrari, Leilah 145 63 75 7 .952 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Surbaugh, Brooke 41 6 33 2 .951 3 18 3 .857 0 0
19 Omahen, Natalie 16 6 9 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Longstreth, Alex 29 27 0 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Silverstein, Sydney 24 2 20 2 .917 1 4 2 .667 0 0
5 Melton, Carley 109 32 66 11 .899 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Su, Liana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rowan, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Maurer, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Allen, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1094 738 318 38 .965 33 58 14 .806 1 0
Opponents 1008 724 241 43 .957 15 28 6 .824 10 0


